
HARDEE'S PRO CLASSIC $60,000 Dothan, AL
ITF Women's Circuit

Week of

17 APR 2017
City,Country

Dothan													, USA

WS - SINGLES MAIN DRAW

Prize Money US$

60000
Tourn. Key

W-WITF-USA-12A-2017
ITF Supervisor 

Marc Bell 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 97 USA  BRENGLE, Madison [1]

2 LL 525 USA  COOPERSMITH, Nicole

3 180 BRA  GONCALVES, P

4 212 HUN  STOLLAR, Fanni

5 239 USA  COLLINS, Danielle Rose

6 235 USA  ELIE, Jennifer

7 Q 582 USA  KRATZER, Ashley

8 179 USA  AHN, Kristie [8]

9 119 TUN  JABEUR, Ons [4]

10 Q 435 USA  MARAND, Sanaz

11 322 MEX  ZARAZUA, Renata

12 187 AUT  HAAS, Barbara

13 SR 305 UKR  KALININA, Anhelina

14 251 ISR  KHAZANIUK, Deniz

15 236 POR  LARCHER DE BRITO, M

16 146 BUL  KOSTOVA, Elitsa [5]

17 158 USA  LOEB, Jamie [6]

18 WC 277 USA  HALBAUER, Elizabeth

19 SR 570 GBR  MURRAY, Samantha

20 WC 309 USA  ARCONADA, U

21 WC 302 USA  WHORISKEY, Caitlin

22 244 ARG  PELLA, Catalina

23 197 USA  KENIN, Sofia

24 104 GER  MARIA, Tatjana [3]

25 174 AUS  CABRERA, Lizette [7]

26 JE 479 USA  ANISIMOVA, Amanda

27 266 POL  KANIA, Paula

28 Q 320 CRO  LUKAS, Tena

29 Q 331 ROU  CRISTIAN, J

30 223 BUL  KARATANTCHEVA, Sesil

31 WC 743 USA  CHANG, Sophie

32 102 USA  TOWNSEND, T [2]

Round 2

 COOPERSMITH, Nicole
 1-6 6-4 6-2 

 STOLLAR, Fanni
 5-7 7-5 7-6(4) 

 ELIE, Jennifer
 7-6(5) 6-2 

 AHN, Kristie [8]
 6-4 4-6 6-4 

 JABEUR, Ons [4]
 6-4 6-2 

 HAAS, Barbara
 6-3 7-6(6) 

 KALININA, Anhelina
 6-2 6-2 

 LARCHER DE BRITO, M
 6-2 2-6 6-4 

 LOEB, Jamie [6]
 6-4 6-3 

 ARCONADA, U
 6-4 2-6 7-6(8) 

 PELLA, Catalina
 6-2 6-4 

 KENIN, Sofia
 6-3 6-4 

 ANISIMOVA, Amanda
 6-3 6-4 

 KANIA, Paula
 6-3 6-4 

 CRISTIAN, J
 6-2 6-1 

 CHANG, Sophie
 5-7 6-3 6-3 

Quarterfinals

 STOLLAR, Fanni
 6-1 Ret.

 AHN, Kristie [8]
 6-2 6-2 

 HAAS, Barbara
 6-2 6-0 

 LARCHER DE BRITO, M
 2-6 7-5 6-4 

 ARCONADA, U
 6-4 7-5 

 KENIN, Sofia
 6-2 6-1 

 ANISIMOVA, Amanda
 6-3 6-2 

 CHANG, Sophie
 3-6 6-1 6-1 

Semifinals

 AHN, Kristie [8]
 6-3 6-3 

 HAAS, Barbara
 2-6 6-0 6-4 

 KENIN, Sofia
 6-4 6-2 

 ANISIMOVA, Amanda
 6-1 4-6 6-2 

Final

 AHN, Kristie [8]
 6-2 6-2 

 ANISIMOVA, Amanda
 6-3 6-0 

 AHN, Kristie [8]
 1-6 6-2 6-2 

www.itftennis.comhttp://www.dothanprotennis.org/
www.usta.com/procircuit

# Seeded Players
1 BRENGLE, Madison
2 TOWNSEND, Taylor
3 MARIA, Tatjana
4 JABEUR, Ons
5 KOSTOVA, Elitsa
6 LOEB, Jamie
7 CABRERA, Lizette
8 AHN, Kristie

# Lucky Losers Replacing
1 COOPERSMITH, Nicole CARRERAS, Amanda

# Special Ranking: Name
1 KALININA, Anhelina 2 MURRAY, Samantha

 Draw date/time:  17 APR 2017 12:05 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 ZARAZUA, Renata (MEX)
 Player representatives
 Madeleine KOBELT
 Mara SCHMIDT
 Signature

 Marc Bell


